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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS 

CORPORATION and NOVARTIS AG,  

 

    Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

 

BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, 

INC., 

 

    Defendant. 

 

 

C.A. No. 14-1043-RGA 

 

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS 

CORPORATION and NOVARTIS AG,  

 

    Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

 

ROXANE LABORATORIES, INC., 

 

    Defendant. 

 

C.A. No. 14-1196-RGA 

 

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS 

CORPORATION and NOVARTIS AG,  

 

    Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

 

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., 

 

    Defendant. 

 

 

C.A. No. 14-1289-RGA 

 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING ELECTRONIC BRIEFS 

 

WHEREAS, the Court entered a stipulated order directing the parties to submit to each 

other and the Court electronic versions of their respective post-trial briefs on or before October 

31, 2016 (C.A. No. 1043, D.I. 159; C.A. No. 1196, D.I. 166; C.A. No. 1289, D.I. 146); and 
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WHEREAS, the parties have conferred and agree that additional time is needed to 

prepare electronic versions of the post-trial briefs;  

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by the parties hereto, and subject to the 

approval of the Court, that the parties shall submit to each other and to the Court electronic 

versions of their respective post-trial opening, answering, and reply briefs with hyperlinks to the 

authorities, trial testimony, and exhibits cited in each brief, on or before November 4, 2016.   

Dated:  October 31, 2016  

McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 

 

/s/ Daniel M. Silver     

Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 

Renaissance Centre 

405 N. King Street, 8th Floor 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

(302) 984-6300 

dsilver@mccarter.com 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Nicholas N. Kallas 

Christopher E. Loh 

Charlotte Jacobsen 

Christina Schwarz 

Laura K. Fishwick 

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, 

HARPER & SCINTO 

1290 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10104-3800 

(212) 218-2100 

nkallas@fchs.com 

cloh@fchs.com 

cjacobsen@fchs.com 

cschwarz@fchs.com 

lfishwick@fchs.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Novartis  

Pharmaceuticals Corporation and Novartis 

AG 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 

 

/s/ Kelly E. Farnan     

Kelly E. Farnan (#4395) 

One Rodney Square 

920 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 651-7700 

farnan@rlf.com 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

B. Jefferson Boggs 

Matthew L. Fedowitz 

MERCHANT & GOULD PC 

1900 Duke Street, Suite 600 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(703) 684-2500 

jboggs@merchantgould.com 

mfedowitz@merchantgould.com 

 

Christopher J. Sorenson 

Rachel C. Hughey 

MERCHANT & GOULD PC 

3200 IDS Center 

80 S. Eighth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(612) 332-5300 

csorenson@merchantgould.com 

rhughey@merchantgould.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Breckenridge 

Pharmaceutical, Inc. 
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POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 

 

/s/ Bindu A. Palapura     

David E. Moore (#3983) 

Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) 

Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 

1313 N. Market Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 984-6000 

dmoore@potteranderson.com 

bpalapura@potteranderson.com 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Marta E. Gross 

Keith A. Zullow 

Michael B. Cottler 

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 

The New York Times Building 

620 Eighth Avenue 

New York, New York 10018 

(212) 813-8800 

mgross@goodwinprocter.com 

kzullow@goodwinprocter.com 

mcottler@goodwinprocter.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant 

Roxane Laboratories, Inc. 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 

 

/s/ Steven J. Fineman      

Steven J. Fineman (#4025) 

Katharine C. Lester (#5629) 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 

One Rodney Square 

920 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 651-7700 

fineman@rlf.com 

lester@rlf.com 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Daniel G. Brown 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

885 Third Avenue 

New York, NY 10022 

(212) 906-1200 

daniel.brown@lw.com 

 

Roger J. Chin 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

(415) 391-0600 

roger.chin@lw.com 

 

Marc N. Zubick 

Brenda L. Danek 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800 

Chicago, IL 60611 

(312) 876-7700 

marc.zubick@lw.com 

brenda.danek@lw.com 

 

Parker M. Tresemer 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

355 South Grand Avenue 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

(213) 485-1234 

parker.tresemer@lw.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Par Pharmaceutical, 

Inc. 
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IT IS SO ORDERED, this ________ day of ________________, 2016 

 

 

       __________________________________ 

       The Honorable Richard G. Andrews 

       United States District Judge 
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